505006231 07/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASSACHUSETTS EYE AND EAR INFIRMARY	03/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL S. SINGER
Street Address:	241 NAHANTON STREET
City:	NEWTON CENTRE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02459
Name:	MURAT V. KALAYOGLU
Street Address:	9 HAWTHORNE PLACE
Internal Address:	#15N
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15790630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 61764680000

Email: patents_PhilipH@wolfgreenfield.com, jean.marte@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T0659.70000US08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP J. HAMZIK, PH.D.

SIGNATURE: /Philip J. Hamzik/

PATENT 505006231 REEL: 046364 FRAME: 0512

 DATE SIGNED:
 07/17/2018

 Total Attachments: 2
 source=T065970000US08-ASI-PJH#page1.tif

 source=T065970000US08-ASI-PJH#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046364 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Massachusetts Eye and Ear Infirmary (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Massachusetts corporation, whose usual place of business is 243 Charles Street, Boston, MA 02114, is the sole owner of U.S. patent applications (and provisional patent applications) entitled:

CYCLOPENTANE, HEPTANOIC ACID, 2-ARYLALKYL OR CYCLOALKYL DERIVATIVES USEFUL FOR REDUCING BODY FAT

and

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING BODY FAT,

identified by U.S. serial numbers 60/785,360, 60/844,337, 11/712,839 and 12/652,968.

WHEREAS, Michael S. Singer, whose address of 241 Nahanton Street, Newton Centre, MA 02459, and Murat V. Kalayoglu, whose address is 9 Hawthorne Place #15N, Boston, MA 02114 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire, as tenants in common, the entire right, title and interest in the above applications and any Letters Patent issued therefrom.

THEREFORE, in accordance with an agreement duly entered into by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEES on March 17, 2010, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said patent applications and such Letters Patent as have issued or may issue therefrom, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions; such Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES, and for their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself, its successors and its employees or former employees to the extent said employees have so covenanted to ASSIGNOR, hereby confirms that it has covenanted and agreed to do and/or cause to be done all such lawful acts and things and to execute and/or cause to be executed without further consideration such further lawful assignments, applications, documents, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent and vest the same in ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as have been or shall be granted upon said applications, or applications based thereon, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 046364 FRAME: 0514 below. MASSACHUSETTS EYE AND EAR INFIRMARY Michael Ollins Name Research & Academic Affairs Title Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of $S_M = -5.16$, ss On this <u>) 7</u> day of <u>\mathread new certains</u>, 20 <u>) 0</u>, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared You chast Collins, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were ソンドドラCara , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceeding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. Signature of Notary (Scal) BARBARA A. MURPHY

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth

PATENT REEL: 046364 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 07/17/2018